JASCH INDUSTRIES LIMITED



Works:

43/5, Bahalgarh Road, P.O. Bahalgarh - 131021

Distt. Sonipat (Haryana) INDIA

Phone: 0130-2216666

Email. accounts@jasch.biz Website. www.jaschindustries.com

CIN: L24302DL1985PLC383771

JI/SE

October 03, 2023

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500220

Sub: Intimation under Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations) – Effective Date

Ref: The Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Jasch Industries Limited ("Demerged Company") and Jasch Gauging Technologies Limited ("Resulting Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ('the Scheme')

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our intimation No. JI/SE/1 dated September 20, 2023, this is to inform that the Company, in the Board Meeting held on September 21, 2023, has taken note of the Order received from Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi Bench, dated September 12, 2023, sanctioning Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Jasch Industries Limited and Jasch Gauging Technologies Limited and their respective Shareholders and Creditors. Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Clause 22.2 of the Scheme and in terms of the approval of Board of Directors of Jasch Industries Limited and Jasch Gauging Technologies Limited, both the companies have filed Form No. INC-28 with the Registrar of Companies, Delhi, separately, on September 30, 2023 (after business hours), and accordingly, the Scheme has become effective from Saturday, September 30, 2023 (after business hours).

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jasch Industries Limited

S.K. Verma

Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer